Net finance (costs) / income	 (0.1)	 0.1	 (0.1)

Profit before tax	 (0.7)	 (3.9)	 (9.8)

Income tax benefit 	 0.1	 –	 0.1

Net profit after tax	 (0.7)	 (3.9)	 (9.8)

Oneview Healthcare PLC Prospectus / 49

financial information 4

4.4 Pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet

4.4.1 Overview

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2015 in Table 4.6 is based on the audited statutory
historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2015, adjusted for certain pro forma adjustments to reflect the impact
of the change in capital structure that will take place as part of the Offer, as if it was in place as at 31 December 2015.

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Balance Sheet is provided for illustrative purposes and is not represented as being
necessarily indicative of Oneview’s view of its financial position upon Listing or future financial position. Further information on
the sources and uses of funds of the Offer is contained in Section 7.3.

Table 4.6	 Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2015

		  Statutory	 Impact of	 Pro Forma
€millions	 Notes	 31 Dec 15	 the Offer	 31 Dec 15

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents	 1	 12.8	 36.1	 48.9

Trade and other receivables		  1.9	 –	 1.9

Other current assets		  0.1	 –	 0.1

Total current assets		  14.8	 36.1	 50.9

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment		  0.2	 –	 0.2

Intangible assets		  0.8	 –	 0.8

Total non-current assets		  1.0	 –	 1.0

Total assets		  15.8	 36.1	 51.9

Current liabilities

Payables	 2	 1.8	 (0.2)	 1.6

Deferred income		  2.3	 –	 2.3

Total current liabilities		  4.1	 (0.2)	 3.9

Non-current liabilities

Deferred income		  0.5	 –	 0.5

Total non-current liabilities		  0.5	 –	 0.5

Total liabilities		  4.6	 (0.2)	 4.4

Net assets		  11.2	 36.3	 47.4

Equity

Contributed equity	 3	 25.8	 37.5	 63.3

Reserves		  0.1	 0.1	 0.2

Retained profits	 4	 (14.7)	 (1.3)	 (16.0)

Total equity		  11.2	 36.3	 47.4

Notes

1)	 Pro Forma cash increases by €36.1 million as a result of cash proceeds from the Offer (€40 million) partially offset by payment
of transaction costs associated with the Offer (€3.9 million).

2)	Pro Forma payables decreases by €0.2 million as transaction costs incurred and recognised as at 31 December 2015 are paid
through the proceeds of the Offer.

3)	 As a consequence of the Offer, contributed equity increases by €40 million through the issue of new Shares less transaction
costs of €2.5 million offset against equity.

4)	 Pro Forma retained profits decreases by €1.3 million as a result of total costs of the Offer that are not able to be offset against